
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street· Portland, Oregon 97204 
Portland General. com 

April 15, 2013 

FedEx / Hand Deliver 

Filing Center 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
550 Capitol Street, N.E., Ste 215 
Salem, OR 97301-2551 

RE: UE 266 MONET Update Minimum Filing Requirements (April 15, 2013) 

Enclosed is Minimum Filing Requirement (MFR) No. 23 which supports PGE's April 1, 2013 
MONET Update Filing. MFR No. 23 includes the following: 

23. For each MONET update step: 
a. Text description of update, including identification and location of input changes 

within MONET. 
b. Excel file containing Monet standard output reports (PwrCsOut, PwrAEOut, 

PwrEnOut) and PC Input sheets. 
c. . Supporting Documents and Work Papers for the update step. 

Attachment 1 is a CD containing non-confidential MFRs. Attachment 2 is a CD containing the 
confidential MFRs. Attachment 2 is confidential and subject to the Protective Order issued in 
UE 262 (Order No. 13-042). 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (503) 464-7002 or David Weitzel at (503) 464-7352. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Jay Tinker 
Director, Regulatory Policy & Affairs 

encls. 
cc: OPuc Staff 

ICNU,CUB 
UE 266 Service List 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused UE 266 PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 

COMPANY'S MONET UPDATE to be served by electronic mail to those parties whose email 

addresses appear on the attached service list and by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid and 

properly addressed, to those parties on the attached service list who have not waived paper 

service for OPUC Docket No. UE 266. 

DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 15th day of April, 2013. 

4/12/13 (last updated) 

DIrector, Regulatory Policy & Affairs 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC0702 
Portland, OR 97204 
503-464-7002 Telephone 
503-464-7651 Fax 
jay.tinker@pgn.com 



SERVICE LIST 
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S Brad Van Cleve (C) (W) Michael Gorman (C) (W) 
DAVISON V AN CLEVE BRUBAKER & ASSOCIATES INC 
bvc@dvclaw.com mgorman@cosultbai.com 

Stephanie S. Andrus (C) (W) Donald W. Schoenbeck (C) (W) 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE REGULATORY & COGENERATION 
stel2hanie.andrus@state.or.us SERVICES 

dws(a),r-c-s-inc.com 
Judy Johnson (C) (W) Jay Tinker (W) 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
judy.j ohnson@state.or.us I2ge.Ol2uc.filings@l2gn·com 

Douglas C. Tingey (W) G. Catriona McCracken (C) (W) 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
doug. tingeY@l2gn.com catriona@oregoncub.org 

OPUC Dockets (W) Robert Jenks (C) (W) 
CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
dockets@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org 

Lisa Rackner (W) E-Filing 
MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC NORTHWEST NATURAL 
dockets@mcd-Iaw.com efiling@nwnatural.com 

Mark Thompson (W) " Johanna Riemenschneider (C) (W) 
NORTHWEST NATURAL OREGON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
mark. thomQson@nwnatural.com iohanna.riemenschneider@doi.state.or.us 

Gregory Adams (W) Kevin Higgins (W) 
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY ENERGY STRA TEGICS 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com khiggins@energystrat.com 

Greg Bass (W) Tommy Brooks (W) 
Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & 
gbass@noblesolutions.com LLOYD 

tbrooks@cablehouston.com 

Chad Stokes (W) Paula Pyron (W) 
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & Troutdale Energy Center 
LLOYD QQyron@cQkinder.com 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 

Tracy Rutten (W) Maja Haium (W) 
LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES 
trutten@orcities.org mhaium@orcities.org 

4/12/13 (last updated) 
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Sarah Wallace (W) Oregon Dockets (W) 
PACIFCORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER PACIFCORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER 
sarah. wallace@Qacifico!:Q.com oregondocket@Qacifico!:Q.com 

Kurt J Boehm (W) Jody Kyler Cohn (W) 
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY 
kboelun@bkllawfmn.com jkyler@bkllawfmn.com 

Nona Soltero (W) R. Bryce Dalley (W) 
FRED MEYER STORESIKROGER PACIFIC POWER 
nona.soltero@fredmeyer.com bryce.dalleY@Qacifico!:Q.com 

Nancy L. Werner (W) Andrew Bartlett (W) 
BEERY, ELSNER & HAMMOND LLP CITY OF HILLSBORO 
nancy@gov-Iaw.com andrew.bartlett@hillsboro-oregon.gov 

Benjamin Walters (W) (C) David Tooze (W) 
CITY OF PORTLAND, CITY ATTORNEY'S CITY OF PORTLAND 
OFFICE PLANNING & SUSTAINABILITY 
ben. walters@Qortlandoregon.gov david. tooze@Qortlandoregon.gov 

4112113 (last updated) 


